## Meeting of the Norton and Cuckney

## **Parish Council**

I hereby give you notice that the Meeting of Norton and Cuckney Parish Council will be held on Wednesday 9th September 2015, at 7.30pm in the Norton Cuckney Village Hall, Norton Lane, Cuckney

Dated this 3 September 2015 Mrs Lisa A Hill Clerk to the Council

## AGENDA

- 1. To accept and approve apologies for absence
- 2. To receive and record any declaration of interest from members in any item to be discussed
- 3. To approve minutes of the meeting of Cuckney Parish Council held 8 July 2015
- 4. To receive any updates from the minutes of the meeting held 8 July 2015
- 5. Open session for members of the public to speak
- 6. Finance To approve payments and receive financial update
- 7. To approve transfer of Council funds held by Lloyds Bank to new Unity Account and closure of Lloyds account
- 8. To discuss bids to Grantscape Hazel Gap Community Fund
- 9. To discuss future arrangements for emptying bins and street cleaning
- 10. Planning To consider any planning applications, note any correspondence and decisions
  - 15/01037/FUL, Hybrid planning application seeking full planning permission for alterations to existing site access points: extensions and alterations to existing internal spine roads; car parking area for use in connection with the previously approved country park; creation of development platforms; change of use of part of site for open storage (use class B8); and associated infrastructure and outline planning permission for offices (use class B1a), employment uses (use class B1 b/c, B2 and B8), residential development (use class C3) and ancillary retail and food/drink uses (classes A1 and A3) and associated works.
- 11. To receive an update on the Neighbourhood Plan.
- 12. Proposal to discuss CiLCA training for Clerk
- 13. Proposal to discuss Vehicle Activation Speed Signs
- 14. To receive highways and services faults
- 15. To receive items for information and future agenda items
- 16. Items for exclusion of the press and the public: Clerks Contract and Job Description
- 17. Date and time of the next Parish Council meeting